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|Member Name

| Company

|Phone #

|E-mail

Bazan, Vivian

Riverview Retirement (+Lisa Egger)

509-483-6483

vbazan@riverviewretirement.org

Bensching, Margie

Golden SHERPA, Inc.

509-290-3023

margie.bensching@goldensherpa.com

Bockelie, Jessica

CarePartners/Maplewood (+Tracy Helling)

509-816-1900

jessica@mw-gardensliving.com

Boehl, Heidi

Angel Senior Care (Jessica Yaeger)

509-999-0846

heidi@angelseniorcare.com

Bopp, Heather

The Gallery at Spokane

509-314-9299

hbopp@stellarliving.com

Budano, Deena

Fairwood Retirement (+Sheila Fritts)

509-844-4637

deenabudano@outlook.com

Cameron, Kelly

1st Choice Advisory Services (+Jenifer Johnston)

509-389-2311

kelly@choiceadvisory.com

Campbell, Shire

Family First

509-326-5525

scampbell@villageplan.com

Carter, Carol

Care to Stay Home(+Jodie Laib)

509-340-1359

carol@caretostayhome.com

Clausen, Theresa

Care Patrol (+Jenn Corppetts, Elise Hickman)

509-344-9888

tclausen@carepatrol.com

Coberley, Jessie

Visiting Angels

509-922-1141

jcoberley@visitingangels.com

Cook, Cindi

RSVP of Spokane County

509-270-5635

ccook@ymecainw.org

Cooke, Tim

Agape in Home Care

425-818-9006

timc@agapeihc.com

Corppetts, Jennifer

Care Patrol (+Theresa Clausen, Elise Hickman)

509-601-0418

jcorppetts@carepatrol.com

Crogan, Debbie

Smooth Transitions (+Mona Lang, Deanne Wilfong)

509-443-7211

debbie@smoothtransitions.com

Crosby, Ryan

Cornerstone Caregiving

208-618-6030

rcrosby@cornerstonecaregiving.com

Dawes, Jeanne

Gore & Grewe, P.S.

509-326-7500

jidawes@goregrewe.com

DeHamer, Destiny

On it RN (+Abby Shirey)

509-866-4854

Admin@onitrn.com

Demars, Taylor

Demars Financial Group

509-710-7127

taylor@demarsfinancial.com

DeWees, Marnie Olympus Living 509-936-3923 | mdewees@olympusrl.com
Dingey, Tamera CHAS 509-462-7656 |tdingey@chas.org
Divine, Dana Skils-kin 509-209-7632 |ddivine@skils-kin.org

Djurdjic, Andre

Bargreen Ellingson

801-205-5625

adjurdjic@bargreen.com

Doughty, Jessica

Providence (+Janice Guercio, Oscar Haupt, Faith Ogle)

509-954-7008

jessica.doughty@providence.org

Duddy, Pam

Eden Home Health (+Terri Wagar)

509-655-1851

pamela.duddy@eden-health.com

Duncan, Kelly

Senior Helpers (Darleen Mathews)

509-922-4333

kduncan@seniorhelpers.com

Eastman, Brenda

Greater Spokane County Meals on Wheels (+Jeremiah Keevy)

509-418-2175

BrendaE@GSCMealsonWheels.org

Edwards, Jeff

Salvation Army

509-217-8794

jeff.edwards@usw.salvationarmy.org

Egger, Lisa Riverview Retirement Community (+Vivian Bazan) 509-482-8174 |legger@riverviewretirement.org
Foltz, Angie PlaceMyCare Senior Living Solutions 928-566-2488 | Angie@placemycare.com

Fox, John We Know Medicare Spokane 509-990-1886 |johnfoxtsp@gmail.com

Fritts, Sheila Fairwood Retirement (+Deena Budano) 509-467-2365 |sheila@fairwoodretirement.com

Gilbertson, Edwina

Hospice of Spokane

509-370-9842

egilbertson@hospiceofspokane.org

Guercio, Janice

Providence (+Jessica Doughty, Oscar Haupt, Faith Ogle)

509-534-4300

janice.guercio@providence.org

Gwinn, Beth x 2

QOasis Senior Advisors Inland Northwest

208-659-0729

bgwinn@youroasisadvisor.com

Haupt, Oscar

Providence (+Janice Guercio, Jessica Doughty, Faith Ogle)

509-474-2996

Oscar.Haupt2@providence.org

Helling, Tracy

CarePartners/Maplewood (+Jessica Bockelie)

509-489-9510

tracy@mw-gardensliving.com

Hickman, Elise

Care Patrol (+Theresa Clausen, Jenn Corppetts)

509-795-6685

ehickman@carepatrol.com

Holten, Donna

Sinto Senior Activity Center

509-327-2861

Director@SintoCenter.org

Hopkins, Hilary

Jones Family Eyecare

509-991-0004

hhopkinsod@yahoo.com

Hunter, Jordan

Alzheimer's Association (+Sean Jonz)

509-321-4538

jlhunter@alz.org

Johnston, Jenifer

1st Choice Advisory Services (+Kelly Cameron)

509-389-6467

jen@choiceadvisory.com

Jones, MJ Brookdale Senior Living (+Michelle Neihart, Mary Kenney, Sunny Reis 509-824-5412 | mjones10@brookdale.com
Jones, Sabrina Movher 509-954-4777 |sabrina@movher.com
Jonz, Sean Alzheimer's Association (+Jordan Hunter) 509-207-7667 |swionz@alz.org

Jordan, Jennifer

Simpliage (+Michael Waldrip)

509-822-9661

jennifer@simpliage.com

Keevy, Jeremiah

Greater Spokane County Meals on Wheels (+Brenda Eastman)

509-924-6976

jeremiahk@gscmealsonwheels.org

Kenney, Mary

Brookdale Park Place (+Michelle Neihart, Sunny Reisenauer, Martha 509-922-7224

mkenneyl@brookdale.com

Koyle, Doug Avista Senior Living (+1) 509-281-9437 | dkoyle@avistaseniorliving.com
Kuhn, Tom Cherry Creek Mortgage 509-467-1260 |tkuhn@guildmortgage.net
Laib, Jodie Care to Stay Home(+Carol Carter) 59-340-1359 jodie@caretostayhome.com
Lang, Mona Smooth Transitions (+Debbie Crogan, Deanne Wilfong) 509-443-7211 | monalang@hotmail.com
Levine, Jeff Generations Home Care 509-824-2780 |iml@generationshomecare.org

Luedtke, Leslie

Love ih Home Senior Care (+Andy Niska)

509-474-0663

leslie@loveinhome.care

Magyar, Steve

Tru Blue Home Service Ally

509-218-5623

smagyar@trubluehousecare.com

Mathews, Darleen

Senior Helpers (+Kelly Duncan)

509-922-4333

dmathews@seniorhelpers.com

Maxfield, Kim Washington Masonic Services 509-822-5042 |kim@masonscare.org

MCPhG“, Vince Wells Far‘go Advisors 509-710-7168 vincent.mcphail@wellsfargo.com
Meinke-Tyler, Martina |Medigap Pros 509-993-4703 | martina@customizeyourinsurance.com
Miller, Erika Assured Home Health 509-724-1664 |Erika.miller@lhcgroup.com




Morrison, Tyler

Precision Home Care LLC (+Marcie Pablo)

509-844-2096

tyler@phcspokane.com

Muntz, Jennifer

Royal Park Health and Rehabilitation

509-489-2273

jennifermuntz@empres.com

Myers, Lisa

Right at Home (+Nick Paul)

509-315-5787

Lmyers@myRAHCares.com

Nance, Kirsten

Sunshine Health Facilities (+Heidi Ulland)

509-992-5041

KirstenN@shfi.com

Neihart, Michelle

Brookdale Park Place (+Martha Jones, Mary Kenney, Sunny Reisenaue|509-922-7224

mneihart@brookdale.com

Nelson, Jeannette

The Key (+Jeannette Nelson)

509-507-0217

jeannette.nelson@thekey.com

Niska, Andy Love in Home Senior Care (+Leslie Luedtke) 509-474-0663 |Andy@loveinhome.care
Ogle, Faith Providence (+Janice Guercio, Jessica Doughty, Oscar Haupt) 509-564-5852 |Faith.ogle@providence.org
Pablo, Marcie Precision Home Care LLC (+Tyler Morrison) 509-290-5394 |marcie@phcspokane.com
Paine, Devin Primerica 541-331-8254 | dpaine@primerica.com
Palm, Danielle Palm Law PLLC 509-822-8221 |danielle@palmlawplic.com
Paul, Nick Right at Home (+Lisa Myers) 509-315-5787 |npaul@myrahcares.com
Potter, Lisa Rippl Care 509-899-0811 |Ipotter@ripplcare.com

Reisenauer, Sunny

Brookdale Park Place (+Michelle Neihart, Mary Kenney, Martha Jones

509-922-7224

sunrei@brookdale.com

Schoultz, Kathy

CenterWell Home Health

509-342-9566

kathy.schoultz@centerwellhomehealth.co

Scott, Katie

Team Up LLC

509-822-1252

threeteamup@gmail.com

Scotto, Heather

Pine Ridge

509-818-7451

heather.scotto@sincerisl.com

=]

Seyler, Carla

Frontier Behavioral Health

509-309-5790

cseyler@fbhwa.org

Shirey, Abby On it RN (+Destine DeHamer) 833-977-6777 | Admin@trucareconnect.com
Smart, Pat Fairmount Memorial (+Melissa Winslow) 509-926-2753 | psmart@fairmountmemorial.com

Stafford, Amy

Royal Park Retirement (+Doreen Vaillancourt)

509-483-7136

amy.stafford@empres.com

Stroh, Jacqueline

Assured Care Placement Services

509-939-6174

Jacqueline@assuredcareps.com

Tarala, Brandy

AMR

509-323-8829

brandy.tarala@amr.net

Ulland, Heidi

Sunshine Health Facilities (+Kirsten Nance)

509-724-6031

heidiu@shfi.com

Vaillancourt, Doreen

Royal Park Retirement (+Amy Stafford)

509-483-7136

doreen.vaillancourt@empres.com

Wagar, Terri Eden Home Health (+Pam Duddy) 509-655-1851  |terri.wagar@eden-health.com
Waldrip, Michael Simpliage (+Jennifer Jordan) 509-900-7074 | Michael@simpliage.com
Wall, Rebecca Horizon Hospice and Palliative Care 208-770-7910 |rwall@horizonhospice.com
Wallick, Calista Kelly Right Real Estate 509-879-1797 | calistarealtor@gmail.com

Whitcomb, Chris

Savoy Health

509-903-5775

chris@savoylife.com

Wilfong, Deanne

Smooth Transitions (+Debbie Crogan, Mona Lang)

509-443-7211

deanne@smoothtransitions.com

Winslow, Melissa

Fairmount Memorial (+Pat Smart)

509-991-9785

mwinslow@fairmountmemorial.com

Yaeger, Jessica

Angel Senior Care (Heidi Boehl)

509-498-3501

Jessica@angelseniorcare.com




